

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

OTOKAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTONSS, Inc. 2011

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form compiles with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PRO	PE	RT	ΥA	Γ									Road 1631 . TX 76848			
DATE SIGNED BY SELL MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. AGENT.	_ER	IS I	ИО. 1D	IS NO T A W	A	' A IRF	SL IAN	JBSTITUTE FOR A ITY OF ANY KIND	NY BY	IN S	VSF ELL	ECTI ER,	TION OF THE PROPERTY AS ONS OR WARRANTIES TH SELLER'S AGENTS, OR AN	E B Y O	UYE	ER ER
Seller Dis Dis not od	ccut	oyin	g th	e Prop	Эξ	erty	. If	unoccupied (by Sel	ler)	, h	ow	long :	since Seller has occupied the	Pro	pert	у?
Section 1. The Propert	ty h of e	as t stab	he lish	items the iter	n	nar s to	ke: be	l below: (Mark Yes conveyed. The contra	Y Oct v), î vill	No I	(N), o ermine	r Unknown (U).) • which items will & will not conve	<i>₃y.</i>		
Item	Y	N	U	Ti-	Œ)771			Y	Ī	I U		ltem	Y	N	Ū
Cable TV Wiring		X		I	į	qui	1P	ropane Gas:	X	1			Pump: 🗌 sump 🔲 grinder		М	
Carbon Monoxide Det.		X		<u> </u>	L	PC	not	nmunity (Captive)		ķ	1		Rain Gutters	X		
Ceiling Fans		X		-	L	Ρo	n F	roperty	X	1	Т	1	Range/Stove	X		
Cooktop	X			F	10	ot T	ub			X			Roof/Attic Vents		X	
Dishwasher	X				nl	lero	on	ı System		1	4		Sauna		X	
Disposal	X			٨	Λi	crc	wa	ve	1/-				Smake Detector	X	CERTIFICATION	
Emergency Escape		ŭ.		0	٦ı	utd	oor	Grill			,		Smoke Detector – Hearing			
Ladder(s)	<u> </u>	X								7	4		Impaired		X	
Exhaust Fans		X)				cking		X	1		Spa		X	
Fences	X			F	넴	um	bin	g System	X				Trash Compactor		꾀	
Fire Detection Equip.	X			F	36	ol				У]	TV Antenna		习	
French Drain		X		F	20	ol	Εqι	Jipment		1	q		Washer/Dryer Hookup		K	
Gas Fixtures	X			F	2	ol	Ma	Int. Accessories		Ý			Window Screens	X		
"Naturei Gas Lines	Ļ	X		F	٥,	ool	He	ater		Ę	Ċ.]	Public Sewer System		X	
Item				γ	T	N	U				Add	ition	al Information	<u></u>		
Central A/C				X	1			Øelectric □gas	n	un	nbe	r of u	nits:			
Evaporative Coolers					I	number of units:										
Wall/Window AC Units					number of units;											
Attic Fan(s)					ĺ	X		if yes, describe:								
Central Heat				X	1			Øelectric								
Other Heat						Ŋ		if yes, describe:								_
Oven					I	X		number of ovens:			_ [] elec	tric 🗍 gas 🗍 other:			_
Fireplace & Chimney				X	1			⊠wood □gas lo	gs	C	m	ock	🗍 other:			
Carport						X.		☐attached ☐no	ot al	ta	che	d				
Garage				X				□attached ☑nd	ot a	ita	che	d				
Garage Door Openers					T	X		number of units:					number of remotes:			
Satellite Dish & Controls				X	1			Mowned ☐leas	ed f	roi	m _					
Security System				1	T	X		□owned □leas	ed f	roi	m _					
Water Heater				X	1			electric Agas	Г]o	the	r:	number of units:	1		
Water Softener				X	Ţ			⊠owned ☐leas	ed f	roi	m					
Underground Lawn Sprinkler automatic manual areas covered:																
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility X if yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1407)									-							
(TAR-1406) 9-01-11			Init	ialed b	Ŋ	r: S	elle	2/10/1		*****		uyer:		age	1 0	 f 5
Real Entire Advisory Texts 734 S. Westington .	St. Fre	derirk	iburg.			nd		North by malesta 18020 The		P	lman:	E30.997.3	403 Fax: 630,950 8576		elew-D	
				r-1003		-4 17		n only of whening 19040 the	en Mi	a PC	υπα, F	Tabel, Al	chigan 40026 years thil gard com			

- C								Road 1631		
Concerning the Property a										
Water supply provided by:	☐city 反w	reji 🗍 MUC) [co-o	o (Jur	kп	own	ı [] other:		
Was the Property built bef	ore 19787 🔀	yes 🗀 no) [_] unk	nown					
(If yes, complete, sign						sed	pai	int hazards).		
Roof Type: STEEL			Α	ge: 🍃	2 YE	AL.	· 5	ON COEST HOUSE (app	лохіп	nate)
Is there an overlay roof co	vering on the	Property (s	 hingl	les or	roof co	veri	na r	placed over existing shingles or roof	coveri	na)?
□ yes ☐ no □ unknov		, , ,					··· ay r	placed crop unioning anningles or load.		''81'
Are you (Seller) aware of a	any of the iter	ns listed in t	his S	Sectio	n 1 that	are	e no	ot in working condition, that have defe	cts. o	r are
								necessary):		
		,								
								W		
Section 2 Are you (Set	lor) autoro of			1	41	_ •		541 541 5 454 544 544		
aware and No (N) if you a	ire not aware	any delect e.)	S OF	main	uncuon	SIF	ı an	ny of the following?: (Mark Yes (Y)	r you	ıare
ltem	YN	Item				γ	IN	ltem	Тү	N
Basement		Floors					V	Sidewalks		V
Ceilings		Foundatio	n / 5	Slab(s)	<u> </u>	K	Walls / Fences	$\neg \neg$, 17
Doors	T 以	Interior W			·		H	Windows	 - }	7
Driveways		Lighting F		es			Ţ	Other Structural Components		+
Electrical Systems		Plumbing	~~~~			-	\mathcal{C}	Outor Outobard Companions	-	1
Exterior Walls		Roof					忧			╂┪
		L			,	i	ഥ	<u> </u>		لـــــا
in the answer to any or the	ilems in Seci	ion 2 is yes,	өхр	lein (a	attach a	ddil	iona	al sheets if necessary):		
SOME FEX	ES ME	==-U K	<u></u>	A-1.1	- \					

						*******				*******
you are not aware.)	ler) aware of	any of the	foll	owing	j condi	lion	15: ((Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and	No (i	N) if
Condition			Υ	N	Con	diti	on	***************************************	Τy	'N
Aluminum Wiring			1			****		oundation Repairs	T	d
Asbestos Components		***************************************		1	Previous Roof Repairs			一	乜	
Diseased Trees: 🗇 oak	will (_	以	Other Structural Repairs				划	
Endangered Species/Hat		rtv	_	tt)	Radon Gas				-	ti
Fault Lines			-	忧		Settling				台
Hazardous or Toxic Was	e		_	饮			æm	uent	-	出
Improper Drainage				 	Soil Movement Subsurface Structure or Pits				台	
Intermittent or Weather S	nrinns		- -	 Q	3			nd Storage Tanks		长
Landfill	pringa			₩						13
Lead-Based Paint or Lea	L-Bacod Dt L	longedo	+	/				asements Easements		쉾
Encroachments onto the		iazaius	ļĂ		\$					
Improvements encroaching					7-10-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-			Idehyde Insulation		13
Located in 100-year Floor		property		K))		***************************************	etration		ᆚ즤
Located in Floodway	thigh!			K)	2	_	***************************************	n Property		权
Present Flood Ins. Cover			-	X	Woo				_	K
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)				X				tation of termites or other wood	- 1	W
	<u> </u>		-		\$			nsects (WDI)		Ň
Previous Flooding into the				X	9		_	eatment for termites or WDI		区
Previous Flooding onto th	e Property			X	Previ	ous	ter	rmite or WDI damage repaired		শ্ব
Previous Fires				图	3			NDI damage needing repair		স্থ
Previous Use of Premises	for Manufac	ture		W	Singl	e B	lock	cable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa	.	
of Methamphetamine			ط							
TAR-1406) 9-01-11		by: Seller:		115			and	l Buyer: Pa	ge 2	of 5
Produced with a	ipForm® by zipLog	ix 18070 Filteen	Mile R	osd Fr	iser, Michig	an 4	8026		kdew-	

13115 Ranch Road 1631 Fredericksburg, TX 76848 Concerning the Property at ___ If the answer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): ELD PAINT IN OLD, LARGE HOUSE, *A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual. Section 4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system ip or on the Property that is in need of repair, which has not been previously disclosed in this notice? Tyes XT no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): Section 5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.) Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time. Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association: Manager's name: _____per ___ Fees or assessments are: \$ and are: mandatory Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? yes (\$ _____) 🔲 no If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice. Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe: Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property. Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property, (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.) Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property. VZ Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual. Q Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).

If the answer to any of the items in Section 5 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):

Any rainwater harvesting system connected to the property's public water supply that is able to be used for

__ and Buyer: ____, ____

X

(TAR-1406) 9-01-11

indoor potable purposes.

Page 3 of 5

Concerning the Prop	perty at		5 Ranch Road 1631 icksburg, TX 76848	
Section 6. Seller	⊠has □has no	t attached a survey of the	Property.	
regulariy provide i	nspections and w	have you (Seller) receiv ho are either licensed as attach copies and complete	ed any written inspection rep inspectors or otherwise perm the following:	orts from persons who nitted by law to perform
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages
Pro	operty. A buyer sl	nould obtain inspections	rts as a reflection of the currer from inspectors chosen by the	
│ Homestead ☐ Wildlife Mana	gement	Senior Citizen	□ Disabled Veteran	
requirements of Ci	napter 766 of the F	working smoke detector lealth and Safety Code?*	ors installed in accordance w ☐unknown ☐no ☐ves. I	Ith the smoke detector If no or unknown, explain.
*Chapter 76 smoke detection which the dv know the bu local building A buyer may of the buyer evidence of the buyer m specifies the detectors an	6 of the Health and tors installed in acceptance of the Health and telling is located, in all the folial for more into the family who will result the hearing impairm takes a written require a which brand of some of that the statements	d Safety Code requires or cordance with the requirer cluding performance, locat ments in effect in your area formation. install smoke detectors for side in the dwelling is hear the from a licensed physic uest for the seller to installation. The parties may agroke detectors to install. Its in this notice are true to the Seller to provide inaccurate	ne-family or two-family dwellings nents of the building code in efficion, and power source requirement, you may check unknown about the hearing impaired if: (1) the building-impaired; (2) the buyer gives ian; and (3) within 10 days after it smoke detectors for the hear ree who will bear the cost of instance the best of Seller's belief and that information or to omit any material.	fect in the area in ents. If you do not we or contact your uyer or a member is the seller written the effective date, ring-impaired and stalling the smoke
Signature of Seller		3 · 23 · 2012 Date Sig	nature of Seller	Date
Printed Name: M11		-112	nted Name:	
(TAR-1406) 9-01-11	Initiale	ed by: Seller: ///	and Buyer:,	Page 4 of 5

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Durie Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.
- (4) The following providers currently provide service to the property:

Electric: CENTRY LEXY FLECTIC COOP	phone #: <u>830,997,2126</u>
Sewer:	phone #:
Water:	phone #:
Cable:	phone #:
Trash:	phone #:
Natural Gas:	phone #:
Phone Company:	phone #:
Phone Company: Propane:	phone #:

(5) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer Date
Printed Name:	Printed Name:



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED. STEXES ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC., 2004

<u>co</u>	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	13115 Ranch Road 1631 Fredericksburg, TX 76848	•
Α.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY OF	N PROPERTY:	
	(1) Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank		☐ Unknown
	(2) Type of Distribution System:		Unknown
	(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution 70' SOUTH, 40' WEST CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR OF T	ion System: PF Pfant Dook of	Unknown
	(4) Installer: HALTCRIFT FREDE		🔲 Unknown
	(5) Approximate Age: 4 YEARS		🔲 Unknown
В.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:		
	(1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in each of the seller aware of maintenance contractor: Phone: Maintenance contracts must be in effect to open	piration date:	
	sewer facilities.)	,	Giandera on-site
	(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped?	NA	
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the lift yes, explain:	ne on-site sewer facility?	Yes ANO
	(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty info		Yes A No
C.	PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTR	ACTS:	
	(1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer planning materials permit for original instantional maintenance contract manufacturer information.	stallation 🔲 final inspection when OS	SSF was installed
	(2) "Planning materials" are the supporting mate submitted to the permitting authority in order to		
	(3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have transferred to the buyer.	the permit to operate an on-sit	e sewer facility
(TAF	l-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer	and Seller M	Page 1 of 2
Real :	Estate Advisory Teom 734 S. Washington St. Fredericksburg, TX 78624 : 830.997.3400 Fax: 830.990.8576 Neal Rech	•	Buckelew-Boyd

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

	Usage (gal/day) without water-	Usage (gal/day) with water-
F 1514		
<u>Facility</u>	saving devices	<u>saving devices</u>
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

-11

		3.23.2012
Date	Signature of Seller	Date
Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
		•

Dwayn Boos On-Site Sewage Facilities 101 W Main St. Mail Unit #9 Fredericksburg, TX 78624

NOTICE OF APPROVAL
Of
On-Site Sewage Facility

Milton Buckelew PO Box 2525 Fredericksburg, TX 78624

Permit # 5748

Property Location: 12971 Ranch Road 1631

GILLESPIE COUNTY, TEXAS

This serves to notify all persons that the on-site sewerage facility owned by the above has satisfied design, construction, and installation requirements of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) and Gillespie County. This Gillespie County On-Site Sewage Facility Permit is issued for the operation of the above-identified on-site sewage facility.

ANY MODIFIATIONS TO THE STRUCTURE, SYSTEM COMPONENTS, OR CHANGES OF OWNERSHIP MAY REQUIRE A NEW PERMIT. The owner must notify this office of the aforementioned changes.

Additional Information:	
	Liver .
Inspector and Gillespie County Designated Representative	
Inspector and Gillespie County Designated Representative	
June 4, 2008	
Date //	

APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

10-19-11



ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	13115 Ran	ch Road 1631	Fredericksburg
		(Street Address a	nd City)
based paint that may place young may produce permanent neurolog behavioral problems, and impaired seller of any interest in residential based paint hazards from risk asse	o 1978 is notified in children at risk of gical damage, inc memory. Lead pois real property is re assments or inspect	that such property may developing lead poisoni luding leaming disabil oning also poses a parquired to provide the lions in the seller's pos	sidential real property on which a present exposure to lead from leading. Lead poisoning in young children lities, reduced intelligence quotient, rticular risk to pregnant women. The buyer with any information on leadingsession and notify the buyer of any a lead-paint hazards is recommended
NOTICE: Inspector must be properly	certified as require	ed by federal law.	
B. SELLER'S DISCLOSURE: 1. PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PARTIES.	INT AND/OR LEAD.	AASED PAINT HAZARDS	(check one box only):
(a) Known lead-based paint and	d/or lead-based pain	t hazards are present in the	he Property (explain):
My Seller has no actual knowle	os E dge of lead-based oa	int and/or lead-based na	int bazards in the Property
2. RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAIL	ABLE TO SELLER (ourchaser with all a	check one box only): avallable records and r	eports pertaining to lead-based paint
X (b) Seller has no reports or	records pertaining	to lead-based paint an	d/or lead-based paint hazards in the
Property. C. BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one box onle 1. Buyer waives the opportunity lead-based paint or lead-based 2. Within ten days after the effer selected by Buyer. If lead-based contract by giving Seller writter money will be refunded to Buyer. D. BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (checons of alcons of	to conduct a risk a paint hazards. ctive date of this consend paint or leadern notice within 14 er. ck applicable boxes) Il information listed all all approved paint and to lead-based paint and to lead-based days to have the other sale. Brokers all the sale. Brokers all the following personality personality personality approvers all the following personality personality approvers all the following personality approvers all the following personality.	assessment or Inspection ontract, Buyer may have based paint hazards as days after the effective cove. It from Lead in Your Homed Seller of Seller's obmphiet on lead poison d/or lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint and/or leaded; and re aware of their responsions have reviewed the interesting the second of their responsions have reviewed the interesting the second of their responsions have reviewed the interesting the second of their responsions.	the Property for the presence of the Property inspected by inspectors re present, Buyer may terminate this date of this contract, and the earnest object of the property of this azards in the Property; (d) deliver all dipaint hazards in the Property; (e) if (f) retain a completed copy of this ibility to ensure compliance.
			3,23,2012
Buyer	Date	Seller Milton Buckele	Date
Buyer	Date	Seller	Date
Other Broker	Date	Listing Broker Neal Reeb	Date
The form of this addendum has been approforms of contracts. Such approval relates to No representation is made as to the legal transactions. Taxes Real Estate Commission, 6	this contract form only. validity or adequacy of a	TREC forms are intended for any provision in any specific to	use only by trained real estate licensees.